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Ghiera :: Ring nut

. Assieme portalampada superiore :: Top lampholder assembly

Diffusore :: Diffuser

. Assieme portalampada inferiore :: Lower lampholder assembly

Base imballata :: Packed base
Doppio interruttore nero :: Black double switch

Sacchetto di 3 supporti diffusore :: Kit of 3 diffuser bracket supports

. Distanziale policarbonato :: Polycarbonate spacer

Sacch. minuteria con piastre metallica fissa diffusore :: Kit of screws and metal bracket for diffuser assembly
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WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,

ensure that the power supply has been switched off.
For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a
qualified electrician.

Collocate the spacer (B) onto the upper lampholder (C) and fasten the
ring nut (A).
Install the bulb bulb.

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si interviene
sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione di

alimentazione. Per l'installazione del ricambio € necessario rivolgersi ad
un elettricista qualificato.

Inserire il distanziale (B) nel portalampada superiore (C) e bloccalo
avvitando la ghiera (A).
Avvitare la lampadina.
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WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,
ensure that the power supply has been switched off.

For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a
qualified electrician.

Slide the diffuser (A) through the metal stem.

Insert the diffuser (A) into the metal structure (B) and through the
openings in the supports (C). Utilize the tip of a screwdriver to help
your self if necessary to align the holes in the diffuser to correspond
with those present on the support.

Assemble the diffuser (A) by fastening screws (E).

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si
interviene sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione
di alimentazione. Per l'installazione del ricambio e necessario
rivolgersi ad un elettricista qualificato.

Infilare il diffusore (A) sull’asta metallica (B).

Inserire il diffusore (A) nella struttura metallica (B) e negli spacchi
dei supporti (C) aiutandosi eventualmente con la punta di un
cacciavite, facendo combaciare i fori del diffusore con quelli dei
supporti.

Fissare il diffusore con le viti (E).
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o WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,
ensure that the power supply has been switched off.

For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a
gualified electrician.

Unfasten the three screws (E) from the support (C) and then lift-up the
diffuser (A).

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si interviene
sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione di
alimentazione. Per I'installazione del ricambio € necessario rivolgersi ad
un elettricista qualificato.

Svitare le tre viti (E) dal supporto (C) e successivamente sollevare il
diffusore (E).
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Remove the diffuser (A) from the metal stem (B).
Unfasten the “PAR" bulb from the lower lampholder.

Remove the base (E) from the supports (F) by unfastening the
three self-threading screws.
Unfasten the screw (D) and disconnect the earth wire (C).

Sfilare il diffusore (A) dall'asta metallica (B).

Rimuovere la lampadina “PAR" dal portalampada inferiore.
Rimuovere la base (E) dai supporti (F) svitando le tre viti
autofilettanti.

Scollegare il conduttore di terra svitando la vite (D).
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Assemble now the new spare-part:

Connect the earth cable (C) to the base (e) by fastening the screw
(D), ensuring to insert the cable between the screw and the notched
washer; Assemble the base (E) to the supports (F) by fastening the
three self-threading screws.

Screw the “"PAR" bulb into the lower bulbholder.

Slide the diffuser (A) through the metal stem (B).

Adesso si pud procedere alla sostituzione del ricambio:

Collegare il conduttore di terra (C) alla base avvitando la vite (D),
avendo cura di inserire il conduttore tra la vite e la rondella
dentellata.

Fissare la base (E) mediante le tre viti autofilettanti ai supporti (F).
Avvitare la lampada nel portalampada inferiore.

Infilare il diffusore (A) sull'asta metallica (B).
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Insert the diffuser (A) into the metal structure (B) and through the
openings in the supports (C). Utilize the tip of a screwdriver to help
your self if necessary to align the holes in the diffuser to correspond
with those present on the support.

Assemble the diffuser (A) by fastening screws (E).

Inserire il diffusore (A) nella struttura metallica (B) e negli spacchi
dei supporti (C) aiutandosi eventualmente con la punta di un
cacciavite, facendo combaciare i fori del diffusore con quelli dei
supporti.

Fissare il diffusore con le viti (E).
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET :: DATI TECNICI

Double single pole foot switch - Screw closed case - With connection
for neutral.

Tastiera per doppia accensione - Chiusura con viti - Con morsetto
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KIT OF 3 DIFFUSER BRACKET SUPPORTS :: SACCHETTO DI 3 SUPPORTI DIFFUSORE
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WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,
ensure that the power supply has been switched off.

For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a
gualified electrician.

Unfasten the three screws (E) from the support (C) and then lift-up the
diffuser (A).

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si interviene
sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione di
alimentazione. Per l'installazione del ricambio € necessario rivolgersi ad
un elettricista qualificato.

Svitare le tre viti (E) dal supporto (C) e successivamente sollevare il
diffusore (E).
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Remove the diffuser (A) from the metal stem (B).
Unfasten the “PAR" bulb from the lower lampholder.
Remove the base (E) from the supports (F) by unfastening the

three self-threading screws.
Unfasten the screw (D) and disconnect the earth wire (C).

Sfilare il diffusore (A) dall'asta metallica (B).
Rimuovere la lampadina “PAR" dal portalampada inferiore.
Rimuovere la base (E) dai supporti (F) svitando le tre viti

autofilettanti.
Scollegare il conduttore di terra svitando la vite (D).
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Remove the support (F) by unfastening the screw (G).
Remarks!!! Utilize the metal brackets (H) for the new spare-part.

Install the support (F) with the metal bracket.

Rimuovere il supporto (F) svitando la vite (G).
Attenzionell! Utilizzare le staffe metalliche (H) per il ricambio.

Montare il supporto (F) con la staffa metallica (H).
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Connect the earth cable (C) to the base by fastening the screw (D),
ensuring to insert the cable between the screw and the notched
washer; Assemble the base (E) to the supports (F) by fastening the
three self-threading screws.

Screw the "PAR" bulb into the lower bulbholder.

Slide the diffuser (A) through the metal stem (B).

Collegare il conduttore di terra (C) alla base avvitando la vite (D),
avendo cura di inserire il conduttore tra la vite e la rondella
dentellata.

Fissare la base (E) mediante le tre viti autofilettanti ai supporti (F).
Avvitare la lampada nel portalampada inferiore.

Infilare il diffusore (A) sull'asta metallica (B).
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-0 Insert the diffuser (A) into the metal structure (B) and through the
openings in the supports (C). Utilize the tip of a screwdriver to help
your self if necessary to align the holes in the diffuser to correspond
with those present on the support.

Assemble the diffuser (A) by fastening screws (E).

Inserire il diffusore (A) nella struttura metallica (B) e negli spacchi
dei supporti (C) aiutandosi eventualmente con la punta di un
cacciavite, facendo combaciare i fori del diffusore con quelli dei
supporti.

Fissare il diffusore con le viti (E).
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POLYCARBONATE SPACER :: DISTANZIALE POLICARBONATO
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WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance, ensure
that the power supply has been switched off.

For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a qualified
electrician.

Remove the lamp bulb from the lampholder.
Unfasten the ring rut (A) and remove the damaged spacer (B) from the

upper lamp holder (C).

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si interviene
sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione di alimentazione.
Per l'installazione del ricambio & necessario rivolgersi ad un elettricista
gualificato.

Rimuovere la lampadina dal portalampada.

Svitare la ghiera (A) e rimuovere il distanziale (B) dal portalampada
superiore (C).
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Assemble now the new spare-part:

Collocate the spacer (B) onto the upper lampholder (C) and fasten the
ring nut (A).
Install the bulb bulb.

Adesso si puo procedere alla sostituzione del ricambio:

Inserire il distanziale (B) nel portalampada superiore (C) e bloccalo
tramite la ghiera (A).
Avvitare la lampadina.
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KIT OF SCREWS AND METAL BRACKET FOR DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY ::
SACCHETTO MINUTERIA CON PIASTRE METALLICA FISSA DIFFUSORE
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0 WARNING! When installing and whenever acting on the appliance,
ensure that the power supply has been switched off.

For the installation of the spare part, it is necessary to consult a

- -0 qualified electrician.

Unfasten the three screws (E) from the support (C) and then lift-up the
diffuser (A).

ATTENZIONE! All'atto dell'installazione ed ogni volta che si interviene
sull'apparecchio, assicurarsi che sia stata tolta la tensione di

P - alimentazione. Per I'installazione del ricambio & necessario rivolgersi ad
un elettricista qualificato.
o Svitare le tre viti (E) dal supporto (C) e successivamente sollevare il
diffusore (E).
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Remove the diffuser (A) from the metal stem (B).

Unfasten the “PAR" bulb from the lower lampholder.

Remove the base (E) from the supports (F) by unfastening the
three self-threading screws.

Unfasten the screw (D) and disconnect the earth wire (C).

Sfilare il diffusore (A) dall'asta metallica (B).

Rimuovere la lampadina “PAR" dal portalampada inferiore.
Rimuovere la base (E) dai supporti (F) svitando le tre viti
autofilettanti.

Scollegare il conduttore di terra svitando la vite (D).
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Remove the support (F) by unfastening the screw (G).
Remarks!!/! Replace the metal brackets (H).

Install the support (F) with the metal bracket.

Rimuovere il supporto (F) svitando la vite (G).
Attenzione!!! Sostituire le staffe metalliche (H).

Montare il supporto (F) con la staffa metallica (H).
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Connect the earth cable (C) to the base by fastening the screw (D),
ensuring to insert the cable between the screw and the notched
washer; Assemble the base (E) to the supports (F) by fastening the
three self-threading screws supplied in the spare-part kit.

Screw the "PAR" bulb into the lower bulbholder.
Slide the diffuser (A) through the metal stem (B).

Collegare il conduttore di terra (C) alla base avvitando la vite (D),
avendo cura di inserire il conduttore tra la vite e la rondella

dentellata.
Fissare la base (E) mediante le tre viti autofilettanti forniti nel
sacchetto ricambio ai supporti (F).

Avvitare la lampada nel portalampada inferiore.
Infilare il diffusore (A) sull’asta metallica (B).
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i 0 Insert the diffuser (A) into the metal structure (B) and through the

' openings in the supports (C). Utilize the tip of a screwdriver to help
your self if necessary to align the holes in the diffuser to correspond
with those present on the support.

Assemble the diffuser (A) by fastening screws (E) supplied in the spare-

part kit.

o - Inserire il diffusore (A) nella struttura metallica (B) e negli spacchi dei
supporti (C) aiutandosi eventualmente con la punta di un cacciavite,
facendo combaciare i fori del diffusore con quelli dei supporti.

o Fissare il diffusore con le viti (E) forniti nel sacchetto ricambio.
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